OFFICE OF COUNTY MAYOR GLENN JACOBS

400 Main Street, Suite 615, Knoxville, TN 37902

Knox County Mayor to Announce Beaver Creek Project

WHEN: 9 a.m., Friday, August 28

WHERE: Powell High School Beaver Creek Put-in (behind the high school)

WHO: Knox County Mayor Glenn Jacobs, Knox County Commissioner-at-Large

Larsen Jay, Legacy Parks Executive Director Carol Evans and members of

the Beaver Creek Kayak Club

BACKGROUND: Last year, Knox County Mayor Glenn Jacobs served as the float master to the Powell Flotilla. In remarks made to kick off the event, he said he wanted to do more with Beaver Creek. On Friday, he will share the County's vision for turning it into one of the biggest water trails in the area.

COVID-19 protocols will be observed, and masks are encouraged if physical distancing cannot be maintained.

For more information contact:

Mike Donila Abbey Harris 306-1177 cell 215-4579 office

705-1681 cell

###